## TOWN BOARD AGENDA

## **JANUARY 4, 2023**

- A. Appointment of John M. Lorenzo to the Islip Town Board.
- B. Appointment of John M. Lorenzo to the Town of Islip Industrial Development Agency Board.
- C. Appointment of John M. Lorenzo to the Town of Islip Economic Development Corporation Board.
- D. Appointment of John M. Lorenzo to the Town of Islip Foreign Trade Zone Authority Board.
- E. Appointment of Edward G. McCabe, Esq. as Vice Chairman of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
- F. Re-appointment of Daniel J. Sullivan, Esq. as Member of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
- G. Appointment of Donald A. Retaliata Jr. as Chairman of the Zoning Board of Appeals.
  - 1. Schedule of Meetings
  - 2. Bond Counsel
  - 3. Powers of the Town Attorney
  - 4. Board of Appeals Representation
  - 5. Official Radio Stations
  - 6. Official Newspapers
  - 7. License Authorizations
  - 8. Rental Equipment
  - 9. Financial Consultants
  - 10. Overtime Services
  - 11. Comptroller Payroll Signature
  - 12. Payroll Deductions
  - 13. Comptroller Appraiser & Actuarial
  - 14. Weekly Payroll
  - 15. Duties of Account Section
  - 16. Contract for the Purchase of Investments and Designation of Banks and or Trust Companies as Depositories
  - 17. Water Districts
  - 18. Idle Fund Investment
  - 19. Digital Signatures
  - 20. Bonding Practices
  - 21. Government Securities Dealers and Town of Islip Depositories
  - 22. Change Orders
  - 23. Procurement Procedures
  - 24. Airport Consultant Services

- 25. Town Board Acceptance of Federal Aviation Administration Airport Improvement Program Grant Funds, New York State and Suffolk County and collect Passenger Facility Charges for 2023
- 26. Execution of Agreements Under \$3,000 by the Commissioner of Parks, Recreation and Cultural Affairs
- 27. Acceptance of Donations Under \$1,000
- 28. Courier Service for Receiver of Taxes
- 29. F.O.I.L Procedures
- 30. Adoption of the Town of Islip Subject Matter List under F.O.I.L
- 31. Marriage Officers
- 32. Registrar of Vital Statistics
- 33. Open Meetings Law
- 34. Town Board approval to eliminate the area known and described as Seaview from the Town of Islip Lifeguard Service District, effective November 30, 2023.